PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/01/2008		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Alcatel USA Sourcing, Inc.			11/01/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.			
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue			
City:	Murray Hill			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07974			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 68740				
	687	4090		
		4090		
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 9085827900			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 9085827900	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 9085827900 De sent via US Mai 908-582-710	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 9085827900 De sent via US Mai 908-582-710 Mary.Porem	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 19 ba@alcatel-lucent.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 9085827900 De sent via US Mai 908-582-710 Mary.Porem Docket Adm 600-700 Mo	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 19 ba@alcatel-lucent.com inistrator untain Avenue		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 9085827900 <i>De sent via US Mai</i> 908-582-710 Mary.Porem Docket Adm 600-700 Mo Room 3B-2 ²	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 ba@alcatel-lucent.com inistrator untain Avenue 2F		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 9085827900 <i>De sent via US Mai</i> 908-582-710 Mary.Porem Docket Adm 600-700 Mo Room 3B-2 ²	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 19 ba@alcatel-lucent.com inistrator untain Avenue		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 9085827900 De sent via US Mai 908-582-710 Mary.Porem Docket Adm 600-700 Mo Room 3B-2 Murray Hill,	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 ba@alcatel-lucent.com inistrator untain Avenue 2F		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 9085827900 De sent via US Mai 908-582-710 Mary.Porem Docket Adm 600-700 Mo Room 3B-27 Murray Hill,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 99 ba@alcatel-lucent.com inistrator untain Avenue 2F NEW JERSEY 07974-0636		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2565838 8100M

081068369 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6935289

DATE: 10-28-08

PATENT REEL: 029364 FRAME: 0934 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 10/27/2008 FILED 01:41 PM 10/27/2008 SRV 081068369 - 2565838 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ALCATEL USA MARKETING, INC. AND ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC. INTO LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
Alcatel USA Marketing, Inc.	Delaware
Alcatel USA Sourcing, Inc.	Delaware
Lucent Technologies Inc.	Delaware

2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of October 17, 2008 (the "Agreement of Merger"), among the constituent corporations, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 and all other applicable provisions of the DGCL.

3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Lucent Technologies Inc.

4. The certificate of incorporation of Lucent Technologies Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article FIRST of the certificate of incorporation of Lucent Technologies Inc. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. (hereinafter the 'Corporation')."

5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

600-700 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974

6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) on November 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the Surviving Corporation as of October 17, 2008.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Scott E. Wolfe, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 029364 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 11/28/2012